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M.S. 961 Lenox Academy PTA General Meeting monthly meeting will occur on the fourth 

Wednesday of each month, from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM, starting on September 17, 2025, and 

ending on June 8, 2026. When this date falls on/before a holiday or school break, the meeting 

will be held on the 3rd Wednesday of that month (*) 

 

             PTA General Monthly Meeting Schedule 

Time: 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

Day: Fourth Wednesday of each month 

Duration: September 2025 – June 2026 

Month Date Day Time 

September 2025 *September 17 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

October 2025 October 22 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

November 2025 *November 19 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

December 2025 *December 17 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

January 2026 January 28 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

February 2026 February 25 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

March 2026 March 25 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

April 2026 April 22 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

May 2026 *May 20 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

June 2026 *June 10 Wednesday 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

 


